

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3674/2024

Vansh Son of Nitin & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jaswant Singh for Mr. Harendra Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP with Ms. Neha Goyal Mr. R.K. Goyal for Ms. Ribhu Dutta

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

17/04/2026

1. Proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the arguing counsel for the complainant submits that on account of demise in the family of the arguing counsel, he is not available in the town, so the case be deferred for some other day.
2. Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure the case diary.
3. List the matter after two weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J