

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.3674/2024

Vansh Son Of Nitin & Others

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Another

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jaswant Singh for Mr. Harendra Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. N.S. Dhakar, PP Mr. Ribhu Dutt

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

07/05/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to instruct the concerned present Investigating Officer to remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing along-with case diary and factual report of the investigation conducted so far in pursuance of the order dated 07.02.2026 passed by Judicial Magistrate, Roopbas, District Bharatpur.

List this case on 18.05.2026.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J